

N

SLP(C)No. 588 OF 2004  
ITEM No.202

Court No.11

SECTION IX  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.588/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 04/12/2003 in WP 4149/03  
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD)

VINOD NARSINGRAO PATIL

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)  
( For Final Disposal )  
With

SLP(C)No.16775/2004

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)  
(Alongwith the records of SLP(C) No.588/2004)

Date : 05/11/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner (s)

IN SLP(C) 588/04 Mr. A.V. Savant, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay V. Kharde, Adv.  
Ms. Chandan Ramamurthi,Adv.

Mr.R. Nedumaran, Adv.(SCLSC)

For Respondent (s)

Mr. L. Nageshwar Rao, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. S.S. Shinde, Adv.  
Mr. Ajay Majithia, adv.  
Mr. Mukesh K. Giri,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Put up after Diwali Holidays.

( Satish K. Yadav )  
Court Master

( Asha Joshi )  
Court Master