

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

C I V I L A P P E A L N O (s) . 1 5 9 2 O F 2 0 0 5

V I N O D N A R S I N G R A O P A T I L

Appellant (s)

V E R S U S

S T A T E O F M A H A R A S H T R A
Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents)

With C.A. No.1 5 9 3 of 2 0 0 5
(With Office Report)

Date: 1 4 / 0 8 / 2 0 0 7 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :

H O N ' B L E M R . J U S T I C E A . K . M A T H U R
H O N ' B L E M R . J U S T I C E M A R K A N D E Y K A T J U

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Arvind V. Savant, Senior Adv.
Mr. Sanjay V. Kh a r d e , Adv.
Mrs. Chandan a R a m a m u r t h i , Adv.

Mr. R. Neduma r a n , Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ravindr a Kesh avr ao Adsurre, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Arvind V. Savant, learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of the appellant started his arguments at 3.1 5 P.M. and was on his legs when the Court rose for the day. The matters remained as part- heard.

(Sukhbir P a u l K a u r)
Court Master Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)