

ãIT E M NO.1 0 1  
(Part- Heard)

COURT NO.9

S E C T I O N IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

C I V I L A P P E A L N O . 1 5 9 2 O F 2 0 0 5

VINOD NARSINGRAOPATIL

Appellant (s)

V E R S U S

STA T E O F MAHA R A S H T R A

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents)

W I T H  
Civil Appeal NO. 1 5 9 3 of 2 0 0 5  
(With office report)

Date: 1 6 / 0 8 / 2 0 0 7 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :

HON' B L E MR. J U S T I C E A . K . MATHU R  
HON' B L E MR. J U S T I C E M A R K A N D E Y K A T J U

For Appellant(s) Mr. A.V. Sawant, Sr.Adv.  
In CA 1 5 9 2 / 0 5 Mr. Sanjay V. Kha rde,Adv.  
Ms. Chandan Ra m a m u r thi,Adv.

In CA 1 5 9 3 / 0 5 Mr. R. Neduma r a n ,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ravindr a Kesh avr ao Adsurre,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The appeals are dismissed in terms of the signed order.

(Neena Verm a)  
Court Master

(Vijay Dhawa n)  
Court Master

Signed order is placed on the file.

I N T H E S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
C I V I L A P P E L L A T E J U R I S D I C T I O N

C I V I L A P P E A L N O . 1 5 9 2 O F 2 0 0 5

Vinod Narsingrao P atil

...Appellant

Versus

State of Mahar a s htr a

...Respondent

W I T H  
Civil Appeal No.1 5 9 3 of 2 0 0 5

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

We are not inclined to interfere in these petitions. The appeals are, accordingly, dismissed.

.....J .

( A.K. MATHU R )

..... J.  
( MAR K A N D E Y K A T J U )

New Delhi,  
August 16, 2007 .